JUL 1 0 2006

JUL 1 0 2006

OMB Color 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

07-13-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IRAJ103274211.....

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional parts addresses of efficient attached? Yes
Cableco Technologies Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Methode Electronics, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 7401 W. Wilson Avenue
Other	City: Chicago
	State: IL
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 60706
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes / No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u> . USA
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): PoweRail 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P.	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:_Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20036-1649</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 659-9076	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(202) 659-9344</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: What I. Short	Mean July 10, 2006
Signature	Date 🛣
Alfred N, Goodman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0210

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Cableco Technologies Corporation, a California corporation, having a business address of 1750 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California 95112 (hereinafter "Assignor") has a bona fide intent to use the trademark POWERRAIL in connection with pluggable bus bars used in electrical and electronic equipment (hereinafter "the Mark") and has filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and owns U.S. trademark application Ser. No. 76/621,602 filed November 22, 2004 based on an intent to use the Mark (hereinafter "the Application"); and

Whereas, Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 7401 W. Wilson Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60706 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of confirming its acquisition of all right and title to Assignor and all right and title to the Mark and the Application as of March 16, 2005, nunc pro tunc, together with the good will of the business in connection with the Mark and Application and symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment unto Assignee as of March 16, 2005, nunc pro tune, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark and the Application and symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, along with the right to recover for damages, costs, attorneys' fees, and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of March 16, 2005.

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

Cableco Technologies Corporation (Assignor)

By: Cithe D. Brul J

Name: Arthur H. Bronk, Jr.

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0211